PROJECT:	Reclaimed Water Piping Improvements Project		PROJECT NUMBER:		21-0029-UT
			PO REFE	ERENCE:	24000032
CONTRACTOR:	Rowland An Allclear		COUNCI	L AWARD:	May 8, 2023
	Company 102nd Avenue North,		DATE OF	F CONTRACT:	June 13, 2023
	Pinellas Park 33782		CODE:		
project complete appropriate offi Rowland An All	ANGE: Approve a Change Ordion by Three Hundred Sixty Five cials to execute the same. (conseleter Companie's control, that aponent manufacturers, added to	ve (365) days from April 3, 2 ent). The increase is mainly include the global supply sl	2025 to Ap due to mi hortages,	pril 2, 2026, and aut ultiple factors that a shipping delays, ma	horize the are out of nufacturing
STATEMENT OF	CONTRACT AMOUNT			ACCEPTED BY:	Rowland An Allclear Company
ORIGINAL CONTE	ACT AMOUNT	\$ 7,527,886.47		1	10 101
	ty Council Approval	\$ 0.00	•9	By:	(SEAL)
NEW CONTRACT	2. Marin 2004 (2007 (2007) 10 (2007)	\$ 7,527,886.47	<b>-</b> 38	<u> </u>	General Manager
			_	Date: 3/19	1/2025
Bruce Rector,		Mayor	•		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			Witnesses:		
ATTROVEDAST	o rokwi.			Chrolyn	Ham
Jerrod Simpson,		Senior Assistant City Attorney	-	Hory	f gr
ATTEST:					
ATTEST.				Recommended By: City of Clearwater	
Rosemarie Call,	AND	City Clerk	ς .	City of Cital Hater	
Date:			_		
CIEW OF CLEAR	WATED :-			Andrija Selak, Proje	ect Manager
CITY OF CLEAR PINELLAS COUN					
Jennifer Poirrier		City Manager	-	Richard G. Gardner	r, PE PU Director
Change Order 1: I	Reclaimed Water Piping Improveme	ents Project			
<b>ITEM</b>	DESCRIPTION	<u>UNIT</u>	<b>OTY</b>	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
Decreases:		<del></del>			
	NIA			Total (Decreases):	\$ -
Increases:				Total (Decleases).	-
	NIA			\$ 000 \$	\$
				Total Increases:	\$ 0.00

DATE:

**Change Order** 

March 18, 2025

0.00

Total Net (Decrease)/Increases: